Ø 001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexai	ndria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No.	<u>150741</u>				
	record the attached document.		4. 2						
l otal r	number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	in: <u>2</u>						
1. A	. Name of conveying parties:			d address of receivi					
	[1] Hirokatsu NAKAJIMA [2] Masatomo INOUE		SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY,						
В		g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		8503 JAPAN al name(s) & addres					
3. A	. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	COS ESTITO				
⊵	Assignment	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
В [<u>2</u>	Execution Date: [1]-Septemb 2]-October 5, 2011	er 29, 2011;							
4. A	Patent Application No. 13/26	4,658	B. Patent No	о.					
	Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: <u>DESIGN PANEL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME</u>									
	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
To on	tatement and signature. of the best of my knowledge and belified by the best of the best of my knowledge and belified by the best of the			and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the				
Je y	ones A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 ustin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61	75 1,276							

PATENT REEL: 027084 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) of Inventor(s) (3) In consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and case the continuous of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and starting assignment of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and case the Assignment of the University of Assignment assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and case the Assignment of the University of Assignment assign, and large present the easter pight, till use and interest free the University of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of the University of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of the undersigned as the University of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a township of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a serial floating any and all perisional, non-previously, divisional with the undersigned as an area and reastamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the service of the University of America as defined in \$3 U.S. (2) In a serial Date of Signing of Application (Attorney Docket No. 150741 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or (12) Interest Oate of Signing of Application for Batteria in the United States of A on even date herewith or (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 (14) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 (15) Alternative (16) U.S. application serial number 13/264,658 (16) Application for the invention, and any patent (2) issuing thereon, and date to execute application and any continuous of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuous of the university of the University of the		Insert	(1)	Hirokatsu NAKAJIM.	Å (5)		
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2	(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)				
In somideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and Assignee (19) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Insert Address of Assignee		of Inventor(s)	(3)				
cach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and Assignee (10) Insert Address of (10) Insert Address of (10) Insert Committee designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors, ansigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., 3100, in the undersigned agrees to excellent and the Assignee's heirs, successors, ansigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., 3100, in the undersigned agrees in the pattern behaviors and returned and an application and estimate outflets the bit may be granted on the invention, and may ask and in pattern behaviors and returned and application for pattern to the invention haven as a state of America and Committee of Signing of Application (12) on Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application filed October 14, 2011 (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application filed October 14, 2011 (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists are applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists are applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application for the invention, and to cooperate the Assignment of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists are applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excell separate			(4)		(8)		·
Assignce (10) Insert Address of (10) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mic, 510-8503 Japan (hereinster designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heir, successor, assigns and legal represent the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., \$100, in 10 invention, and in all applications for patient Including any and all provisional, one formational, confirmation, abeliance and residue any invention, and in all applications for patient Including any and all provisional, one of the invention and the invention and the invention and inventions are desirable and recommission confirmation, abeliance and residue applications from the Invention Insurance and Insura							
(11) Insert (II) DESIGN PANEL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAI tentification such as a Title, Case Number, or Foreign Applications of the inventor, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, and not necessary and the state of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, int inventor, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, divisional inventors and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, and in the continuation, international, confirmation, architecture and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent Identification such as a Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 150741 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 [13] Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 [14] Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 [15] Each undersigned agrees to exceed all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists applications for the invention, and any patent(s) Issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications of the invention, and any patent(s) Issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be declared concern. (2) Each undersigned agrees to exceed all papers and to or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coperate the Assignment of the United States are to exceed all papers and to or reissue application hased thereon, for the invention, and to coperate the Assignment and papers and to or reissue application hased thereon, for the invention, and to coperate the Assignment and papers and the United States patent and the papers and to or reissue application hased thereon, for the Inventor Standard Property o	(ዓ)		(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING	SYSTEMS, LTD).	
the eather right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 S.U.S.C. \$100, and all throvention, and an all applications for patent including any and all provisional, notion international, confirmation, arbeiture and reissue applications, arbeiture and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent extensions, resistates and reventment that may be granted on the invention Anowa as a state of the interest extensions, resistates and reventmental confirmation, arbeiture and reissue application Anowa as a state of the interest of the state of the interest of the in	(10)		(10)	1-14, Nishisuehiro-ch	, Yokkaichi-city,	Mie, 510-8503 Japa	n
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 150741 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications (14) Description of Itle application filed October 14, 2011 (15) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists as the Assigned starts as the Assigned starts as the Assigned starts as the Assigned any deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional exists as the Assigned starts as the Assigned st			the enti invention continu	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat ation, international, confirmation	United States of America ent including any and all a, substitute and reissue a	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 provisional, non-provisional pplication(s), and all Letters	0, in the I, divisional, Patent,
Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 150741 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application (15) Alternative (16) U.S. application Serial Number (17) Insert Date of Signing of Application for filed applications (18) October 14, 2011 (19) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications and patents as the Assignee may deen necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or execute assessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in example assignment or exists application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate he Assigning the Assigning of t	(11)	Insert	(11)	DESIGN PANEL AN	METHOD FOR	PRODUCING THE	SAME
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or an even date herewith or any patent (12) on the date of Application for the invention, and any patent (2) is suing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any applications for the invention, and any patent (2) is suing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any patentions of the date of the event of party patent or reissue application have designed agrees to execute of or any patent or reissue application have designed agrees to execute of or any patent or reissue application and any continuing, divisional exists and patent and patent application and the event way possible in obtaining the event of the event		such as Title, Case	-				
on even date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications filed October 14, 2011 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional tests as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern, any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and the exercise of the United States resisted in papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concern, any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue o execumination a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all contents of the United States resulting from askid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that will right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not excuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his helps, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby gr		Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 150741			·············
Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/264,658 Identification for filed applications filed October 14, 2011 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional ceissue applications for the invention, and any patentics) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any patentics as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any applications and patents as the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern any application or continuation or division thereoff, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference with may be necessary in connection with any activation of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue o exexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned subtroizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Larents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that unit right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not oxecuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her and agrees to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Larents of the United States Patent and Trademark					xecuted an application fo	or patent in the United State	es of America
Identification for filed applications filed October 14, 2011 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional consists of the invention, and any patents of state papers are possary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional consists of pipelications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concert any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interforence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection we latims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a green of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Learness of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that unit right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his beirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the film of Ollure & Berritores, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nam	(12)	Insert Date of Signing	011 2401	Can horowill of			
Identification for filed applications filed October 14, 2011 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional creasuse applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with surphireations and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern, application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with a surphication of the United States resulting from said application of the United States resulting from said application of industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Carents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that uil right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her unit agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 5) Each undersigned hereby graits the firm of OLUTE & BERKIDGE, PLC the power to insert on his assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigne	-	of Application	(12)	on			
Identification for filed applications filed October 14, 2011 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional creasuse applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with surphireations and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern, application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with a surphication of the United States resulting from said application of the United States resulting from said application of industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Carents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that uil right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her unit agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 5) Each undersigned hereby graits the firm of OLUTE & BERKIDGE, PLC the power to insert on his assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigne	(1.2)	Altomofive	(13)	IIS application Serial Number	12/2/4	<i>(5</i> 0	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute sill papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional desistate applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with surpplications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concert any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection we claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of exexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Laracnis of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the film of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pt.C the power to insert on this assignment and partners of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Ocate Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor S	(13)		(13)	O.D. approacion oction (various	13/204	,038	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional desistate applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with surpplications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concert any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperat he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to connection we laims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of exexamination a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Learnts of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that ultimate to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her fund agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). See Price Details of			filed	O = 4 = 1 = = 1.4	2011		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). September 29 2011 Inventor Signature Hirokasu NAKATIKA (SE Date October 5 2011 Inventor Signature Masasama Indus (SE Date Inventor Signature (SE Date Inventor Signatu	eexami atents uil righ ind agre	Transisions of the Internation agrant of a valid USS. Bach undersigned agrant of a valid USS. Each undersigned and the United States result to convey the entire interness that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessar	tional Conve ees to perform inited States horizes and re ing from said rest herein as binding on herby erants the	ention for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the diapplication(s) to the said Assi ssigned, and that he has not exe- tion and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Oliter & Berridges.	al Property or similar aging be necessary to obtain, e. U.S. Patent and Trader gnee, as Assignee of the suted, and will not executed, and legal represent PLC the power to insert of th	reements. maintain or confirm by reimark Office to issue any an entire interest, and covenante, any agreements in configurities. It is assignment any further than this assignment any further.	d all Letters us that he has ict herewith,
Date September 29 2011 Inventor Signature Hirokatsu NAKAJIMA (SE Date October 5 2011 Inventor Signature Masakome Inque (SE Date Inventor Signature (SE Date Inventor Signa	ecordai			and and another details a	anosto the understand	namo(s)	
Date October 5 2011 Inventor Signature Masarome Insue (SE Onte Inventor Signature (SE	S . 4 .					A	(SEAT)
Date Inventor Signature (SE Date Witness Witness Witnesses who also sign here:							_
Date Inventor Signature (SE Date Within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Deither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness							-
Date Inventor Signature (SE. This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Date Witness							
Date Inventor Signature (SE. Date Inventor Signature (SE. Date Inventor Signature (SE. This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. either, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Oute Witness							
Date Inventor Signature (SE. Date Inventor Signature (SE. This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. deither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Oute Witness	_						
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.s. ceither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness) Date						(SEAL)
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Oate	Date ,			Inventor Signature			(MT) ())
							- (SEAL)
Witness	either,	This assignment should p then it should be signed be	referably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A. (·	
Date Witness	·	then it should be signed be	referably be efore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign h	lic if within the U.S.A. (re:	b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 027084 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 10/14/2011